CH \$140.00 3764

ETAS ID: TM854065

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. | | 11/06/2023 | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SPINAL KINETICS LLC | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 501 MERCURY DRIVE | | |
| City: | SUNNYVALE | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 94085 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 3764789 | M6L | | |
| Registration Number: | 3131149 | MOTION FOR LIFE | | |
| Registration Number: | 3547447 | M6 | | |
| Registration Number: | 3643487 | M6C | | |
| Registration Number: | 5207608 | CRMA | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036106100

Email: dctrademark@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Greta D. Feldman of Hogan Lovells US LLP

Address Line 1: 8350 Broad St. 17th Floor Address Line 4: Tysons,, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Greta D. Feldman of Hogan Lovells US LLP
/Greta D. Feldman/

DATE SIGNED: 11/16/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=03e. Termination and Release Trademark Security Agreement (Spinal Kinetics 2019)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008261 FRAME: 0232 source=03e. Termination and Release Trademark Security Agreement (Spinal Kinetics 2019)#page2.tif source=03e. Termination and Release Trademark Security Agreement (Spinal Kinetics 2019)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008261 FRAME: 0233

EXECUTION VERSION

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

(Spinal Kinetics LLC)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a national banking association, as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties ("Agent"), pursuant to that certain Second Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of October 25, 2019, among Spinal Kinetics LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), certain affiliates of Grantor, and Agent (such agreement, together with all amendments and restatements thereto, the "Security Agreement") does hereby terminate and release its interest in and to that specific Trademark Collateral shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto, namely, those trademarks listed on Exhibit "A" (the "Released Trademarks"), arising from that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 25, 2019, between Agent and Grantor, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about October 28, 2019, as against the Released Trademarks at Reel/Frame 6780/0930.

Executed as of the 6th day of November, 2023.

[Signatures on following page.]

4883-9419-8413v.3 58437-4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008261 FRAME: 0234

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Erik Barragan

Title: Authorized Officer

EXHIBIT A

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

| Application No. | Registration No. | Owner | Trademark | Design (if applicable) | Country | Status |
|--------------------|------------------|---------------------------|--------------------|------------------------|---------------|------------|
| 77624159 | 3764789 | Spinal Kinetics LLC | M6L and Design | N/6ª | United States | Registered |
| 78572417 | 3131149 | Spinal Kinetics LLC | MOTION FOR LIFE | | United States | Renewed |
| 77111841 | 3547447 | Spinal Kinetics LLC | M6 | | United States | Renewed |
| 77633480 | 3643487 | Spinal Kinetics LLC | M6C and Design | N6º | United States | Renewed |
| 86972180 | 5207608 | Spinal Kinetics LLC | CRMA | | United States | Registered |

Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Spinal Kinetics LLC). Exhibit A TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 11/16/2023 REEL: 008261 FRAME: 0236